09-07-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101136443 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New Assignment 図 License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) П Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Merger Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# 冈 Frame # Other Release of Security Interest **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name The Provident Bank 02121999 Formerly П Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X **Banking Corporation** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Exto Acquisition, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Vulcan Tool Corporation Composed of Address (line 1) 1212 Streng Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cincinnati Ohio/USA 45223 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in 冈 Corporation Association the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Ohio

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

09/03/1999 DHGUYEN 00000328 1122172

FC:481

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002		Page 2	TRADEMARK
	sentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent l	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	860-275-8200
Name	Jacqueline Pennino Scheib	o, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Robinson & Cole LLP		
Address (line 2)	280 Trumbull Street		
Address (line 3)	Hartford, CT 06103-3597		
Address (line 4)			
	nter the total number of pactuding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ent
Trademark App Enter either the	olication Number(s) or	Registration Number(s) er or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER (s) Re 1122172 653393	Mark if additional numbers attached
		370030	
Number of Prop	perties Enter the t	total number of properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amount Method of Pay Deposit Accou (Enter for payme	ment: Enclo unt	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees	# 18-1685
Statement and S	Signature		
To the best	t of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true a Charges to deposit account are author	
Jacqueline Penning	n Scheib	Marylan P. Och in	August 31 , 1999
	erson Signing	Signature	Date Signed

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT **TRADEMARKS**

The Provident Bank, an Ohio banking corporation ("Provident"), with its principal place of business at One East Fourth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, hereby states that:

- Pursuant to a Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of Patents 1. and Licenses dated November 21, 1990, as amended by First Amendment to Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of Patents and Licenses dated December 11, 1990 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), Provident was granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by Exto Acquisition, Inc., an Ohio corporation n/k/a Vulcan Tool Corporation ("Vulcan").
- The obligations of Vulcan secured by the Security Agreement have been 2. satisfied; and
- Provident does hereby release the security interest in and collateral 3. assignment of the trademarks identified on Exhibit A granted to it by Vulcan.

Signed on the date above.

KTBH: 395292.1

	By:
STATE OF OHIO))SS:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	, i
The foregoing instru February, 1999, by <u>Joir</u> Provident Bank, on behalf	
	Cynthia Sacciocco
	Notary Public /

CYNTHIA BACCIOCCO Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 25, 2001

REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0201

EXHIBIT A

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REG, NO.	REG. DATE	_
RINGMASTER	1,122,172	July 17, 1979	
BREHM	653,393	October 22, 1957	
VULCANAIRE	570,856	February 24, 1953	
SHIMMY and Stylized	373,060	November 21, 1939	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0202